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HR 3238
Safe Nursing and Patient Care Act of 2001

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Nov 6, 2001
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Nov 14, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/3238 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (100 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Barrett, Thomas M. [D-WI-5] D · WI Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Coyne, William J. [D-PA-14] D · PA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-50] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-15] D · MI Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Kleczka, Gerald D. [D-WI-4] D · WI Nov 6, 2001

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-19] R · OH Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Owens, Major R. [D-NY-11] D · NY Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-33] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Sandlin, Max [D-TX-1] D · TX Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-31] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-29] D · CA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Nov 7, 2001

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-42] D · CA Nov 8, 2001

Rep. Carson, Brad [D-OK-2] D · OK Nov 8, 2001

Rep. Bonior, David E. [D-MI-10] D · MI Nov 13, 2001

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Nov 13, 2001

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Nov 16, 2001

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Nov 27, 2001

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Nov 27, 2001

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Nov 27, 2001

Rep. Mink, Patsy T. [D-HI-2] D · HI Nov 27, 2001

Rep. Borski, Robert A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Nov 29, 2001

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Dec 6, 2001

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Dec 6, 2001

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Dec 12, 2001
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-34] D · CA Dec 12, 2001

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Dec 19, 2001

Rep. Maloney, James H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Jan 24, 2002

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Feb 5, 2002

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Feb 5, 2002

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Feb 5, 2002

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Feb 5, 2002

Rep. Udall, Mark [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 5, 2002

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-26] D · NY Feb 13, 2002

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 13, 2002

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Feb 14, 2002

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Feb 14, 2002

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Feb 26, 2002

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 26, 2002

Rep. Meehan, Martin T. [D-MA-5] D · MA Feb 26, 2002

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 5, 2002

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Mascara, Frank [D-PA-20] D · PA Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Morella, Constance A. [R-MD-8] R · MD Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT-At Large] I · VT Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Mar 18, 2002

Rep. Simmons, Rob [R-CT-2] R · CT Mar 20, 2002

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Mar 20, 2002

Rep. Blagojevich, Rod R. [D-IL-5] D · IL Apr 9, 2002

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-10] D · IN Apr 9, 2002

Rep. Rivers, Lynn N. [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 9, 2002

Rep. McKinney, Cynthia A. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 11, 2002

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 17, 2002

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Apr 23, 2002

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD May 7, 2002

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO May 7, 2002

Rep. LaFalce, John J. [D-NY-29] D · NY May 7, 2002

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 8, 2002

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT May 8, 2002

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY May 9, 2002

Rep. Dicks, Norman D. [D-WA-6] D · WA May 9, 2002

Rep. Gekas, George W. [R-PA-17] R · PA May 9, 2002

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 9, 2002

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL May 14, 2002

Rep. Hall, Tony P. [D-OH-3] D · OH May 14, 2002

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA May 15, 2002

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA May 15, 2002

https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001140
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000090
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000557
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000133
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000462
https://legilist.com/legislator/U000038
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000627
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000085
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001230
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001037
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000309
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000087
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000627
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000562
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000212
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000941
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000033
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001045
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001152
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000314
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000518
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000191
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000281
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000149
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000465
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000984
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000197
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000556
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000113
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001144
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001038
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000327
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000121
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000015
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000535
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000074
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000026
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA May 21, 2002

Rep. Grucci, Felix J., Jr. [R-NY-1] R · NY May 21, 2002

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 22, 2002

Rep. Allen, Thomas H. [D-ME-1] D · ME Jun 11, 2002

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jun 12, 2002

Rep. Hoeffel, Joseph M. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jun 25, 2002

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jul 9, 2002

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Jul 11, 2002

Rep. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD-3] D · MD Jul 11, 2002

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-9] D · MI Jul 23, 2002

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 25, 2002

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 25, 2002

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Sep 4, 2002

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-6] D · PA Sep 4, 2002

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 12, 2002

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Nov 12, 2002

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Nov 12, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Nov 14, 2001

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Nov 6, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 S 1686 Identical bill Nov 14, 2001: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Nov 6, 2001) 

Safe Nursing and Patient Care Act of 2001 - Amends title XVIII (Medicare) of the Social Security Act (SSA) to place

limitations on the mandatory overtime hours a nurse may be required to work in certain providers of services.
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Actions Timeline

Nov 14, 2001: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Nov 6, 2001: Introduced in House
Nov 6, 2001: Introduced in House
Nov 6, 2001: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E2007)
Nov 6, 2001: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Nov 6, 2001: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Nov 6, 2001: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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